The following information presents the pro forma results of operations for the nine months ended September 30, 2009,
as though the transaction had occurred on January 1, 2009. The pro forma data was derived by combining the
historical consolidated financial information of First California and the results of operations from the assets purchased
and liabilities assumed from the FDIC using the acquisition method of accounting for business combinations. The pro
forma results do not necessarily indicate results that would have been obtained had the transaction actually occurred
on January 1, 2009 or the results that may be achieved in the future.

(in thousands, except per share data)

Pro forma
Nine months ended
Sept. 30, 2009

Net interest income $ 34,569
Noninterest income 7,672
Noninterest expense 35,169
Provision for loan losses 10,296

Loss before provision for income taxes (3,224)
Income tax benefit (1,656)

Net loss $ (1,568)

Pro forma loss per common share:
Basic $ (0.14)
Diluted $ (0.14)
Pro forma weighted average shares:
Basic 11,598
Diluted 11,598

NOTE 4 – SECURITIES

The amortized cost, gross unrealized gains, gross unrealized losses and estimated fair values of securities
available-for-sale at September 30, 2010 and December 31, 2009 are summarized as follows:

September 30, 2010

Amortized
Cost

Gross
Unrealized
Gains

Gross
Unrealized
Losses

Estimated
Fair
Value

(in thousands)
U.S. Treasury notes/bills $ 43,178 $ 68 $ — $ 43,246
U.S. government agency notes 37,557 46 (15) 37,588
U.S. government agency mortgage-backed
securities 58,086 1,179 (64) 59,201
U.S. government agency collateralized
mortgage obligations 98,764 573 (255) 99,082
Private label collateralized mortgage
obligations 28,446 74 (4,153) 24,367

Edgar Filing: First California Financial Group, Inc. - Form 10-Q

16

Municipal securities 3,448 50 (2) 3,496
Other domestic debt securities 7,272 — (1,871) 5,401

Securities available-for-sale $ 276,751 $ 1,990 $ (6,360) $ 272,381

December 31, 2009

Amortized
Cost

Gross
Unrealized
Gains

Gross
Unrealized
Losses

Estimated
Fair
Value

(in thousands)
U.S. Treasury notes/bills $ 142,617 $ 114 $ (71) $ 142,660
U.S. government agency notes 77,097 170 (102) 77,165
U.S. government agency mortgage-backed
securities 47,034 280 (467) 46,847
U.S. government agency collateralized
mortgage obligations 47,028 68 (156) 46,940
Private label collateralized mortgage
obligations 32,984 17 (7,456) 25,545
Municipal securities 7,985 98 (55) 8,028
Other domestic debt securities 4,848 — (2,388) 2,460

Securities available-for-sale $ 359,593 $ 747 $ (10,695) $ 349,645

9

Edgar Filing: First California Financial Group, Inc. - Form 10-Q

17

As of September 30, 2010, securities available-for-sale with a fair value of $70.9 million were pledged as collateral
for borrowings, public deposits and other purposes as required by various statutes and agreements.

The following table shows the gross unrealized losses and amortized cost of the Company’s securities with unrealized
losses that are not deemed to be other-than-temporarily impaired, aggregated by investment category and length of
time that individual securities have been in a continuous unrealized loss position at September 30, 2010 and

[…]

We use simulation-modeling techniques that apply alternative interest rate scenarios to periodic forecasts of future
business activity and assess the potential changes to net interest income. Our base scenario examines our balance sheet
where we assume rate changes occur ratably over an initial 12-month horizon based upon a parallel shift in the yield
curve and then is maintained at that level over the remainder of the simulation horizon. We also create alternative
scenarios where we assume different types of yield curve movements. In our most recent base simulation, we
estimated that net interest income would increase approximately 0.75% within a 12-month time horizon for an
assumed 100 basis point decrease in prevailing interest rates or decrease approximately 1.37% for an assumed 100
basis point increase in prevailing interest rates. In addition, we estimated that net interest income would decrease
approximately 2.00% within a 12-month time horizon for an assumed 200 basis point increase in prevailing rates.
These estimated changes were within the policy limits established by the Board. The table below illustrates the
estimated percentage change in our net interest income in our base scenario over hypothetical 1, 2 and 3 year horizons.

Time Horizon
Percentage Change 1 Year 2 Years 3 Years

-100 bps 0.75% 4.32% 5.53%
+100 bps -1.37% -0.28% 3.28%
+200 bps -2.00% -1.15% 3.12%
+400 bps -2.00% 0.63% 9.77%

Edgar Filing: First California Financial Group, Inc. - Form 10-Q

86

Our simulation model includes assumptions about anticipated prepayments on mortgage-related instruments, the
estimated cash flow on loans and deposits, and our future business activity. These assumptions are inherently
uncertain and, as a result, our modeling techniques cannot precisely estimate the effect of changes in net interest
income. Actual results will differ from simulated results due to the timing, magnitude and frequency of interest rate
changes, cash flow and business activity.

Item 3. Quantitative and Qualitative Disclosures About Market Risk